
ConVal Regional High School
End-of-Year Calendar 2023

May 2023
Tuesday May 2 12ʺ00-2ʺ30 PM AP Psychology Library (Small Room)

Wednesday May 3 8ʺ00 AM-12ʺ00 PM AP Literature and Composition Rm. 116 and Library (Small Room)
Thursday May 4 7ʺ00-8ʺ00 PM ConVal Film Festival Lucy Hurlin Theatre (LHT)

Friday May 5 8ʺ00 AM-12ʺ00 PM AP US History Library  
Saturday May 6 all-day trip Ocean Bowl Trip Rye Beach
Monday May 8 8ʺ00 AM-12ʺ00 PM AP Calculus BC Library and Rm. 550
Monday May 8 during TASC Senior Class Meeting
Tuesday May 9 8ʺ00 AM-12ʺ00 PM AP English Language and Composition Library
Tuesday May 9 12ʺ00 PM-2ʺ00 PM AP Physics C: Mechanics Rm. 411

Wednesday May 10 12ʺ00-3ʺ30 PM AP Biology Rm. 411 and Library (Small Room)
Wednesday May 10 7ʺ00 AM Teacher Appreciation Week Breakfast hosted by NHS
Thursday May 11 8ʺ00 AM-12ʺ00 PM AP World History Library and Rm. 550

Friday May 12 8ʺ00 AM-12ʺ00 PM AP German Language and Culture Library and Rm. 550
Friday May 12 all-day trip Great East Music Festival Agawam, MA

Tuesday May 16 5ʺ30-7ʺ30 PM World Language Honor Society Inductions Lucy Hurlin Theatre (LHT)
Tuesday May 16 during TASC Job Fair ConVal High School Cafeteria
Tuesday May 16 all-day trip Annual Envirothon Competition NHTI, Concord

Wednesday May 17 times TBA AP Makeup Test Window locations TBA
Thursday May 18 all-day trip Student Council Service Learning Trip Seacoast Science Center
Thursday May 18 times TBA AP Makeup Test Window locations TBA

Friday May 19 12ʺ00-4ʺ00 PM AP Makeup Test    Library (Sm. Room) & Rm. 550
Saturday May 20 all day Children and the Arts Day downtown Peterborough
Saturday May 20 7ʺ00-10ʺ00 PM Junior-Senior Prom Keene Country Club
Monday May 22 8ʺ30-11ʺ30 AM NEACAC College Fair Keene State College
Monday May 22 TASC, 10ʺ30 AM Underclass Meetings for Elections
Tuesday May 23 after school Pops Concert Setup ConVal Gymnasium

Wednesday May 24 9ʺ00 AM-2ʺ20 PM NH Scholars Field Trip Milford - NH Sports Dome
Wednesday May 24 6ʺ30-9ʺ00 PM Pops Concert ConVal Gymnasium
Thursday May 25 9ʺ00-10ʺ30 AM In-School Pops Concert ConVal Gymnasium

Friday May 26 District-wide Professional Development Day (no school)
Saturday May 27 9ʳ00 AM-2ʳ00 PM Spring Crafts Fair (Fundraiser for Class of 2025) ConVal Gymnasium
Sunday May 28 8ʳ00-10ʳ00 AM Break The Silence 5K ConVal High School
Sunday May 28 Last day to play Spring sports
Monday May 29 Memorial Day (no school)

Wednesday May 31 7ʺ35 AM-2ʺ20 PM Careers in Education Field Trip Eric Carle Museum, Amherst, MA
Wednesday May 31 3ʺ00 PM-11ʺ30 PM Senior Class Trip Red Sox Game with "Class of 2023" theme Fenway Park, Boston, MA

June 2023
Thursday June 1 7ʺ45-9ʺ00 AM Entrepreneurship Trade Show ConVal Cafeteria
Thursday June 1 during TASC Senior Class Meeting
Thursday June 1 during TASC Speeches for underclassmen running for elections

Friday June 2 Last Day of Classes for Seniors
Friday June 2 Spring Fling TBA
Friday June 2 7ʺ00-8ʺ00 PM Music Banquet, Thespian Society Inductions, Lucy Awards LHT & ConVal Cafeteria
Friday June 2 during TASC Ice Cream Social for CARES winners ConVal Cafeteria
Friday June 2 during A, B, C lunches Voting for Officers 9-11 Grades ConVal Cafeteria Hallway

Monday June 5 during regular class Senior Exams Blocks 1 & 2
Monday June 5 10ʺ45-11ʺ30 AM SMS Step-Up Day — 8th Grade Tours
Monday June 5 11ʺ35-1ʺ50 PM Marching Practice (Students take Lunch A) ConVal Gymnasium
Monday June 5 1ʺ50-2ʺ20 PM Senior Cords and Certificates — NH Scholars Cords ConVal Gymnasium
Tuesday June 6 7ʺ35-10ʺ17 AM Marching Practice ConVal Gymnasium
Tuesday June 6 12ʺ30-1ʺ15 PM GBS Step-Up Day — 8th Grade Tours
Tuesday June 6 during regular class Senior Exams Blocks 3 & 4 Seniors return CBs w/checkout form

Wednesday June 7 7ʺ35-9ʺ30 AM Senior Makeup Exams ConVal Gymnasium
Wednesday June 7 7ʺ35-9ʺ30 AM Marching Practice ConVal Gymnasium
Wednesday June 7 9ʺ30-11ʺ00 AM Academic and Athletic Achievement Awards (Grades 9-12) ConVal Gymnasium
Wednesday June 7 11ʺ00-12ʺ00 AM Senior Checkout Forms Due Main Office
Wednesday June 7 3ʺ30 PM Senior Grades Due
Wednesday June 7 6ʺ00-7ʺ30 PM Scholarship Night ConVal Gymnasium
Thursday June 8 7ʺ35-9ʺ00 AM Senior Breakfast ConVal Cafeteria
Thursday June 8 9ʺ00-11ʺ00 AM Marching Practice ConVal Gymnasium
Thursday June 8 9ʺ00 AM-1ʺ30 PM Biology Class Field Trip MacDowell Dam, Peterborough

Friday June 9 9ʺ00-11ʺ00 AM Marching Practice ConVal Gymnasium
Saturday June 10 10ʺ00 AM-12ʺ00 PM Graduation

Graduation information:
• Each graduating senior will receive five (5) tickets per family for reserved seating. Tickets will be distributed with cap & gowns during marching practice. 
The ticket must be shown at the gate/door for admittance.
• Seniors arrive by 8ʳ30 AM on Saturday, June 10.
• Parents/relatives/friends are asked to remain seated during the ceremony.

Tuesday June 13 Last Day of Classes for 9-11 Grades
Wednesday June 14 7ʺ45-9ʺ15, 9ʺ45-11ʺ15 AM 9-11 Grade Exams Blocks 1 & 2
Thursday June 15 7ʺ45-9ʺ15, 9ʺ45-11ʺ15 AM 9-11 Grade Exams Blocks 3 & 4
Thursday June 15 9-11 Grades Chromebook Return Leave CBs in Block 4 Classrooms

Friday June 16 Underclassmen Make-Up Day  (½ Day)


